

TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS - 12TH STREET AND LA MESA DRIVE

Project:  
Location: 12TH STREET AND LA MESA DRIVE

A/E Firm: IMEG CORP.  
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.2505  
Value of OFM: \$ 1.00

Bid Estimate: \$ 161,952.00  
Budget: \$ 422,585.00  
Letting Date: 04/22/21  
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: D&G Concrete Construction, Inc.  
Address: 1408 E. 39th St.  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605-338-8597

Bidder: Big A's Contracting, Inc.  
Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  
Phone No.: 605-941-3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 14,738.00	\$ 14,738.00	\$32,385.00	\$32,385.00
2	009.0552	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$20.00	\$ 80.00
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	111	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,775.00
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	46	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$13.50	\$ 621.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	43	\$ 2.00	\$ 86.00	\$6.00	\$ 258.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	243	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,430.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$20.00	\$ 660.00
9	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	6.6	\$ 108.00	\$ 712.80	\$20.00	\$ 132.00
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00
11	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	15.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$30.00	\$ 450.00
13	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	110	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00
15	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	137	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,740.00
16	621.0060	6' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	30	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00
17	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	8	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$35.00	\$ 280.00
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	209.5	\$ 1.26	\$ 263.97	\$1.10	\$ 230.45
19	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00
20	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	\$ 160.50	\$ 321.00	\$165.00	\$ 330.00
21	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$660.00	\$ 1,320.00
22	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	15	\$ 10.70	\$ 160.50	\$11.00	\$ 165.00
23	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	Lump Sum	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$-	\$ -
24	635.0230	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	9	\$ 671.23	\$ 6,041.07	\$792.00	\$ 7,128.00
25	635.0250	5 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	1	\$ 1,211.16	\$ 1,211.16	\$1,094.50	\$ 1,094.50
26	635.0600	Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector Head	Each	2	\$ 1,105.25	\$ 2,210.50	\$627.00	\$ 1,254.00
27	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	8	\$ 687.54	\$ 5,500.32	\$814.00	\$ 6,512.00
28	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	Each	8	\$ 667.41	\$ 5,339.28	\$759.00	\$ 6,072.00
29	635.0740	Pedestrian Push Button	Each	8	\$ 820.51	\$ 6,564.08	\$864.60	\$ 6,916.80
30	635.1020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	23	\$ 73.68	\$ 1,694.64	\$31.90	\$ 733.70
31	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1,148	\$ 0.59	\$ 677.32	\$0.77	\$ 883.96
32	635.1203	3/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	914	\$ 0.93	\$ 850.02	\$1.05	\$ 959.70
33	635.1205	5/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	558	\$ 1.34	\$ 747.72	\$1.17	\$ 652.86
34	635.1207	7/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	132	\$ 3.98	\$ 525.36	\$1.54	\$ 203.28
35	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	258	\$ 2.28	\$ 588.24	\$2.04	\$ 526.32
36	635.4520	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Single Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 1,556.42	\$ 1,556.42	\$1,991.00	\$ 1,991.00
37	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	164	\$ 6.99	\$ 1,146.36	\$8.97	\$ 1,471.08
38	635.8440	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	6	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$0.99	\$ 5.94
39	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,600.00
40	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	104	\$ 9.00	\$ 936.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,248.00
41	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	531	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,841.00	\$14.50	\$ 7,699.50
42	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	64	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$105.00	\$ 6,720.00
43	730.2000	Site Restoration	SqYd	111	\$ 4.32	\$ 479.52	\$4.40	\$ 488.40
44	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160	\$ 4.32	\$ 691.20	\$4.40	\$ 704.00
45	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2	\$ 86.40	\$ 172.80	\$88.00	\$ 176.00
46	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00
48	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00
49	Special	Install City Furnished Cabinet	Each	1	\$ 831.60	\$ 831.60	\$1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
50	Special	F&I Span-Wire Traffic Signal Pole Assembly	Lump Sum	1	\$ 9,481.50	\$ 9,481.50	\$8,943.00	\$ 8,943.00
51	Special	F&I Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 17,848.04	\$ 17,848.04	\$17,968.50	\$17,968.50

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 144,152.47	Total Bid	\$ 159,314.99
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------